PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/27/2004 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. | 08/26/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Valeant Global Acquisition Company PTE. LTD. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Tonasek Avenue 27-01, | |
| City: | Millenia Tower | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | |
| Postal Code: | 039192 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5236952 |
| Patent Number: | 5389653 |
| Patent Number: | 5476875 |
| Patent Number: | 5633371 |
| Patent Number: | 5705703 |
| Patent Number: | 5877353 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)641-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-545-0100

Email: mhmarshall@valeant.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Marshall Address Line 1: 3300 Hyland Ave. Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 Address Line 4:

٦٢ 500014447 **REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0096**

PATENT

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew Marshall |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Tasmar1#page1.tif source=Tasmar2#page1.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., (ASSIGNOR") a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business in Nutley, New Jersey, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, effective as of April 27, 2004, to VALEANT GLOBAL ACQUISITION COMPANY PTE. LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Singapore corporation, having its principal place of business in Singapore, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patents which are identified in the attached Appendix to the extent that ASSIGNOR possesses right, title and interest therein.

Place: Nutley, New Jersey Date: August 26, 2004

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

Name: George W. Johnston

Title: Vice President

144955

APPENDIX

| PATENT NO. | ISSUE DATE: | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE: |
|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 5,236,952 | 08/17/1993 | 07/686,210 | 04/16/1991 |
| 5,389,653 | 02/14/1995 | 08/048,685 | 04/16/1993 |
| 5,476,875 | 12/19/1995 | 08/327,160 | 10/21/1994 |
| 5,633,371 | 05/27/1997 | 08/528,588 | 09/15/1995 |
| 5,705,703 | 01/06/1998 | 08/784,554 | 01/21/1997 |
| 5,877,353 | 03/02/1999 | 09/007,612 | 01/15/1998 |

144956

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0099